Gaming Machine Licence Statistics
Quarter 12015/2016

/05U Government of South Australia

g
.

. &P

) 5y Consumer and Business Services

GE

Gaming Machine
As at: Licences Granted
(incl. suspended licences)

July 2015

Casino

Clubs

Hotels

Special Circumstances

August 2015

Casino

Clubs

Hotels

Special Circumstances

September 2015

Casino

Clubs

Hotels

Special Circumstances

0*
66
472
40

578

0*
66
472
40

578

0*
66
472
40

578

Entitlements

Held

1020
1301
10314
1192

13827

1020
1301
10314
1192

13827

1020
1310
10289
1197

13816

Live Gaming
Machine Licences

0*
53
441
35

529

0*
53
442
35

530

0*
53
441
35

529

Live
Machines

913
1196
10095
1097

13301

907
1196
10104
1097

13304

907
1212
10028
1097

13244

* Skycity Adelaide Casino does not hold a Gaming Machine Licence pursuant to the Gaming

Machines Act 1992.

Skycity Adelaide Casino holds Gaming Machine Entitlements in accordance with sections 27AAB

and 27AAC of the Gaming Machines Act 1992.

‘Live’ gaming machine licences and machines refers to venues and machines actually installed and

operating in the market.



