Gaming Machine Licence Statistics Quarter 1 2015/2016



As at:	Gaming Machine Licences Granted (incl. suspended licences)	Entitlements Held	Live Gaming Machine Licences	Live Machines
July 2015				
Casino	0*	1020	0*	913
Clubs	66	1301	53	1196
Hotels	472	10314	441	10095
Special Circumstance	es 40	1192	35	1097
	578	13827	529	13301
August 2015				
Casino	0*	1020	0*	907
Clubs	66	1301	53	1196
Hotels	472	10314	442	10104
Special Circumstance	es 40	1192	35	1097
	578	13827	530	13304
September 2015				
Casino	0*	1020	0*	907
Clubs	66	1310	53	1212
Hotels	472	10289	441	10028
Special Circumstance	es 40	1197	35	1097
	578	13816	529	13244

Skycity Adelaide Casino holds Gaming Machine Entitlements in accordance with sections 27AAB and 27AAC of the Gaming Machines Act 1992.

'Live' gaming machine licences and machines refers to venues and machines actually installed and operating in the market.

^{*} Skycity Adelaide Casino does not hold a Gaming Machine Licence pursuant to the Gaming Machines Act 1992.